

Central Mindanao University BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Musuan, Bukidnon

NOTICE OF AWARD

August 16, 2019

The Manager
V.S TAY, INCORPORATED
125 Magsaysay Avenue,
Davao City, Davao Del Sur

Dear Sir:

This is to inform you that your bid proposal for the PROCUREMENT OF OFFICE SUPPLIES which shall be funded under *Trust Fund* after having been post-qualified and declared to have obtained the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid, has been recommended for award by the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) of Central Mindanao University by virtue of *BAC Resolution No. TF-PB-19-045*, and the same has been approved by the Central Mindanao University thru the undersigned at the amount of *Six Hundred Sixteen Thousand One Hundred Seventy One Pesos and 10/100 (Php616,171.10)*. You are hereby requested to manifest your acceptance of this Notice of Award.

Relative thereto, and in accordance with the provisions of the documents and Revised R.A. No. 9184, otherwise known as the Government Procurement Reform Act and its Implementing Rules and Regulations, you are hereby instructed to submit the following documents with ten (10) calendar days from the date of your receipt of this Notice of Award to within:

A. PERFORMANCE SECURITY

This is to be posted in favor of the Central Mindanao University, in the form of cash, manager's check, cashier's check, bank draft/guarantee confirmed by local bank, irrevocable letter of credit issued by a reputable bank, surety bond callable upon demand, issued by the Government Service Insurance System or any reputable surety or insurance company duly accredited by the Office the Insurance Commissioners, or a combination thereof IN ACCORDANCE with the following schedule:

FORM OF PERFORMANCE SECURITY	AMOUNT OF PERFORMANCE SECURITY (EQUAL TO PERCENTAGE OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE)
Cash or cashier's/manager's check issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank.	Five percent (5%)
Bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank: Provided, however, that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign bank.	
Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security; and/or	Thirty percent (30%)
Any combination of the foregoing.	Proportionate to share of form with respect to total amount of security

Within the same period of ten (10) days as indicated above, you are directed to enter into and execute the Goods Contract with the University.

This Performance Security shall be forfeited in favor to Central Mindanao University in the event of default on your part in the performance of any of your obligations under the Contract.

Finally, it must be noted that you shall not commence the work nor initiate the procurement of materials for the project prior to your receipt of the Notice to Proceed.

Received, Acknowledged and Accepted:

Name: FEKLITA O. CAPUYAN

Republic of the Philippines CENTRAL MINDANAO UNIVERSITY

University Town, 8710 Musuan, Bukidnon Tel. No. 088-356-1910 to 13, Telefax- 088-356-1912 E-mail Add. <u>info@cmu.edu.ph</u>; Website: http://www.cmu.edu.ph

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

CONTRACT OF AGREEMENT

(no. 414,51 7/3/19

REF. NO. TF-PB-19-045

THIS AGREEMENT made this _____day of September, 2019 between CENTRAL MINDANAO UNIVERSITY of the Philippines (thereinafter called "the Entity") of the one part and V.S TAYINC. at LIM BLDG. Magsaysay Avenue, Barangay 29-C (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part:

Avenue Barangay 29-C (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part:

Whereas, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, viz., Various Inventory Items and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of Six Hundred Sixteen Thousand One Hundred Seventy-One Pesos and Ten Centavos Only (Php 616,171.10) with the items listed below:

	- Just County at 1	AND THE RESIDENCE CONTRACTOR SECTION	, C11,45, 194 (to transfer the terms of	5. Mg 5 (gr. %)
Item	Unit_	Description	QTY	Unit Price	Total Price
1 1	umit	3in1 Printer, Continuous Ink. System (CIS)	2	8,550.00	17,100.00
2		Alcohol, 70% ethyl, 500ml	165	76.00	12,540.00
(,32,11	roll 🏃	Adhesive tape 2" width	11	31.00	341.00
4	roll	Aluminum foils, jumbo (8. meters)	2	145.00	290.00
\v5		Art brush, for painting, No.10	5 /	25:00	125.00
6	piece	Art brush, for painting, No.4	10 /	11.00	110.00
7	piece \	Art brush, for painting, No.6	10 /	15.00	150:00
	piece ,	Ballpen black	456	4.25	1,938.00
	13.M	Ballpen, black (ball point: 0.5)	100/	18.00	1,800.00
	* M	Ballpen, black, jot black 0.7mm	10	115.00	1,150.00
11 1	piece	Ballpen, blue	346/	4.25	1,470.50
12	piece	Ballpen, blue (ball point 0.5) (My Gel)	100 /	18.00	1,800.00
13	piece	Ballpen, blue, jot black 0.7mm (Uni)	10/	115.00	1,150.00
14	piece	Ballpen, green	150	3.50	525.00
15	piece	Ballpen, green (ball point: 0.5) (my Gel)	100 /	18.00	1,800.00/
16	piece	Ballpen, red :	170	4.25	722.50

					
17	piece	Ballpen, red (ball point: 0.5)			
	Press	(My Gel)	100 /	18.00	1,800.00
18	piece	Basin, plastic, big, heavy duty	15	350.00	5,250.00
19	piece	basin, plastic, 15" diameter x 4"			
19	piece	depth	10	280.00	2,800.00
00	1	7. 1	j		
20	box	Bathroom soap, 90 grams	2/	32.00	64.00
21	box	Binder clip, 32mm	2/	22.00	44.00
				· · · · · ·	
22	gallon	Bleach, 4 L/gal	30 🗸	138.00	4,140.00
- -		Board paper assorted color long	m. M.A. 第177 概 つか。		
23	pack	(Vellum)	10	27.00	270.00
				2,00/	270.00
24	piece	Borwn envelope, long	50 👢	1.85	92.50
	1966 1966	Bristol board, 11 x 16, 100 pcs	200000 200		1
25	pack *	per pack (8 1/2 x 13" 10 pcs per			
	Pack 1	pack)	15	27.00	405.00
		Pack/		2,00	403.00
26	1. 22.00.	Broad tip permanent marker	The second second		
26	box /	(SC-B), black	1. 5	عرا 396,00	396,00
			No. of the last		
,27	set /	Broom and dust pan, set	2 /	450.00	900.00
7.28	piece	Broom, soft (tambo)	10	80.00	800.00
20	nigog	BROOM, stick (tingting), usable			
	piéce	length: 760mm min	10	35,00	350.00
30	piece	Brush for floor tile, big, heavy			45000
	Service of the servic	duty	4 /	, 120.00	480.00
3.1	piece	©2S Paper, cartolina size	680	5.75	3,910.00
			and the second second		
32	unit	Calculator, electronic, 12 digits			
32		cap (Casio HR 150 TM)	2/	2,400.00	4,800.00
<u> </u>	100 May 100 Ma	Calculator, scientific, 10+2	100 - 260 B	Marian A . A. A. A.	NE AMERICA L'Actions
33	unit	digits cap, 1 unit per box	5 /	395.00	1,975.00
1	N.	engira oab, a min het nox	Jane Radia	355.00	1,575.00
34	piece	Cartolina white, 70 gsm	210,	.3.50	735.00
_			O vi	and posterior and the second	
35	ream	Certificate paper (long) (100 per		1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00	9.050.00
= -		pack)	46 /	175.00	8,050.00
	_	Certificate paper (short) (100 per			<u> </u>
36	ream	pack)	48 /	138.00	6,624.00
]	·				1
37	piece	Chair, monobloc, without			
)))	PICCE	armrest, white	10 /	380.00	3,800.00
20	leile	Chloring (gronules)	15	230.00	3,450.00
38	kilo	Chlorine (granules)	13/	250.00	,,,,,,,,,,,
39	gallon	Chlorox bleach 500 ml/gallon	15	138.00	2,070.00
			`		215.00
40	bottle	Cleaner, toilet bowl and urinal,	5 /	43.00 _	215.00
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		1.3 (6.2) 1.21

	_	900ml-1000ml cap			
41	piece	Cleaning wiper, 3 in 1 window glass	2	550.00	1,100.00
42	box	Clearbook, legal size, 20 transparent pocket	20 /	27.00	540.00
43	box	Clip, backfold, 32mm, 12 pieces per box	18 /	22.00	396.00
44	meter	Colored cloth, red	2 /	48.10	96.20
45	piece	Cork board 24" x 26"	4	550.00	2,200.00
46	piece	Cork board 24" x 36"	4 /	550.00	2,200.00
47	piece	Cork sheets	3./	450.00	1,350.00
48	piece	Gorrection pen with metal tip, good quality	23/	22.00	506.00
49	piece	Correction tape	20	14.00	280.00
50	pack	Cotton (500 grams per pack)	44	135.00	5,940:00
51	piece	Crates, plastic, blue, 1m x 0.75m (520minxW365mmxH320min)	5 /	364.00	1,820.00
·52	piéce	Crates, plastic, green, lm x 0.75m ; (520mmxW365mmxH320mm)	55 /	364.00	1,820.00
53	piece	Cràtes plastic, white, 1m x 0.75m (520mmxW365mmxH320mm)	5 /	364.00	1,820.00
54	tube	Cutter blade, heavy duty cutter, 10 pcs per tube	12	18:00	216.00
55	box	Data file box with cover (big)	32//	430.00	13,760.00
56	piece	DATA FILE BOX, made with chipboard, with closed ends	5-/)30.00	650.00
57	box	Datà filer with cover (big)	30	430.00	12,900.00
58	piece	Data folder, made with clipboard, taglia lock	15	175.00	2,625.00_
59	gallon	Denatured alcohol, 4L/gal	3 /	279.50	838.50
60	carton	Deodorizer for comfort room	6/	768.00	4,608.00
61	pouch	Detergent powder, all purpose, with fabric conditioner, 1 kilo/pouch	45	110.00	4,950.00
62	piece	Detergent powder, all purpose, with fabric conditioner, 70	60	6.00	360.00

		kg/pouch		_	
	<u> </u>				
63	piece	Dipper (tabo), medium size	6 /	24.00	144.00
64	gallon	Dishwashing liquid, 1 gallon	5	510.00	2,550.00
65	bottle	Dishwashing liquid with dispenser, 800 ml	23 /	210.00	4,830.00
66	piece	Dishwashing liquid with dispenser, 500 ml	48 /	138.00	6,624.00
67	piece	Dishwashing paste (big)	2 /	52.00	104.00
68	piece	Dishwashing sponge	24	47.00	1,128.00
69 .	gallon	Disinfectant liquid; 1 gallon	10	1,890.00	18,900.00
70	bottle	Disinfectant spray, aerosol type, 400-550 grams	J5	564.00	8,460.00
71	piece	Door Mat	9	48.00	432.00
72	piece	Door Mat for CR	2/	195.00	390.00
73	piece	Double-sided tape tissue, 24mm x 9m	5	24.00	i120.00
74	roll'.	Duct tape (gray)	25	56.00	1,400.00
75	piece	Dùst pan, big, aluminum	4/	195,00	780.00
76	piece	DVD recordable, 16x speed, 4.7 .GB	20	15.00	300.00
77	unit	Electric fan, stand type, plastic blade	2	1,150.00	2,300.00
78	piece	Eraser, plastic or rubber	- 19	9.00	171.00
79	piece.	Extension Wire with outlet 4 gangs	2	185.00	370.00
80	piece	Extension wire, heavy duty (10 meters)	2	780.00	1,560.00
81	piece	Extension wife, heavy, duty (25 meters)	2/	1,840.00	3,680.00
82	box	Fastener, for paper, metal, 50 sets per box	18	40.00	720.00
83	piece	Feather duster, good quality (big)	7 /	75.00	525.00
84	piece	Filer box with lid, 125mm x 230mm x 400mm	10 /	130.00	1,300.00
85	box	Fine tip industrial permanent marker	2 /	396.00	792.00

86	piece	Fire Extinguisher ABC	7 2	6 000 00	10.000.00
07		<u> </u>	2	6,000.00	12,000.00
87	piece	Fire Extinguisher class K	1	5,625.00	5,625.00
88	piece	Floor mop	6	350.00	2,100.00
89	unit	Floor mop and bucket set, heavy	 - 	 	
	uiii	duty	1 /	1,950.00	1,950.00
90	piece	Floor mop deep presser with container and cart			
		container and cart	1 /	1,950.00	1,950.00
91	piece	Folder with metal tab expanded,			
l		green	5	30.00	150.00
92	piece	Folder with metal tab expanded,	To the second second		
] - 2	maroon	5	30.00	150.00
93	pack	Folder with tab, legal size (50s)	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
94	piece %	Folder, color brown, A4 size	200	4.50	900.00
95 🙈	piece	Folder color brown, legal size	250	3.50	875.00
06					2075.00
96	piece	Földer, color white, legal size	200	3.90	780.00
97	bundle	Folder, fancy, legal (25s)	600	√181.25	108,750:00
98	pack	Folder, E-type, A4	50	70.20	3,510.00
. 99	pack	Folder, L-type, Legal size	· 50	70.80	3,540.00
100		Frames for certificates (8x11)			
190	piece	black)	5	/130.00	650.00
101 5	roll	Garbage bags (small, clear)	21	.67.20	1,411.20
102	roll	Garbage bags (large, clear)	10-7	91.20	912.00
103	roll	Garbage bags (medium, clear)	50	70.00°	3,500.00
104	piece	Gloves, knitted (working gloves)	1	38.00 ₃	152.00
	Picco			90:00	,32.00
105	piece	Gloves, rubberize, elbow length,	ا ۱۳۰۶ (الرسيد المسيور الا		arroger CCO OO
	· · ·	large	4	165.00	660.00
106	piece	Glue (118ml)	3	16:00	48.00
107	piece	Glue gun stick, jumbo	10	6.75	67.50
108	piece	Glue gun, heavy duty	2 /	115.00	230.00
109	piece	Glue, all purpose, 130 grams	38	40.00	1,520.00
110	jar	Glue, all purpose, 200 grams		•	
110	l _{err}	min (130g)	2 /	40.00	80.00
111	liter	Glue, all-purpose, i liter	2/	373.00	746.00
J					

		min (130g)			
113	bottle	Hand sanitizer, 500 ml	5/	1,100.00	5,500.00
114	piece	Hand soap (bar)	24	32.00	
			24/	32.00	768.00
115	bottle	Hand soap w/ dispenser, 225 ml, liquid soap	22 /	85.00	1,870.00
116	bottle	Hand soap, 1L, liquid soap	5 /	115.00	575.00
117	dozen	Hand towel, blue, 18 x 26" (14" x 26")	24	112.00	2,688.00
118	dozen	hand towel, green, 18 x 26" (14" x 26")	24	112.00 /	2,688.00
119	dozen	Hand towel, white, 18 x 26" (14" x 26")	156 /	119.00	18,564.00
120	piece	Heavy duty heat gun (glue gun)	1//	115.00	115.00
121	piece	Heavy duffy cutter, big, with spare blades	17/2	87.00	609.00
122	piece.	Illustration board (30" x 40")	2 >	32.00	64:00
123 /	bottle	Ink refill (pilot ink refill)	5 /	.73.00	365.00
124	piece	Interfolded paper towels, 175 pulls	20 🍃	78:00	1,560,00
125	box	Kimwipes (Sanicare)	4./	111.25	445.00
126	piece	Labelling pen, permanent, extra fine pen (pilot)	10	33.00	330.00
127	roll	Labelling tape (white) (price tag)	20	12.50	/250.00
128 🦎	töll	Labelling tape (price tag)	57	12.50	62.50
129	piece	Magazine file box large	30	130:00	3,900.00
130	piece	Magazine holder, single, foldable	10	130.00	1,300.00
131	piece	Manila paper	55	4.00	220.00
132	set	MARKER, fluorescent, 3 colors per set	3 /	37.50	112.50
133	piece	Marker, permanent, bullet type, black	55 /	11.00	605.00
134	piece	Marker, permanent, bullet type, blue	5	11.00 /	55.00
135	piece	MARKER, permanent, ultra fine point, black (smear, water & fade resistant)	10 /	33.00	330.00

		MARKER, permanent, ultra fine		,	
136	piece	point, blue (smear, water & fade			İ
150	picce		10	20.00	
	,	resistant)	10	33.00	330.00
		MARKER, permanent, ultra fine			
137	-i		i		
15/	piece	point, red (smear, water & fade			
		resistant)	10 /	33.00	330.00
138	piece	Marker, whiteboard, bullet type,			
	Proce	black	10 /	50.00	500.00
139	piece	Marker, whiteboard, bullet type,			
137	proce	blue	10 /	50.00	500.00
			DOMESTIC ON		
140	piece	Marker, whiteboard, bullet type,	Mary Daniel		
140	piece	red /	8 /	50.00 /	400.00
	,				
141	×80.	Marker, whiteboard, chisel type,	Same the service white	A Day	2
141	piece	black	17 2	50.00	850.00
· 142	roll	Masking tape, 2 inch width	10	38.00	380.00
ر. ورد					
1507		Match sticks box (standard size,	E BEN	2 7 4 5	2 Table 11
143	piece 🦸	water resistant)	1	" 19 90 /	19.90
		Mator rosistanty	The state of the s		
340	Pir A CA	MegaBox "High-impact" Series		THE PERSON	
1 /2/	box	Size: (cm): L66.5/W45.0/H26.5	ĺ		
	UUX.	2.58.9 A N N A	. /		
		(120 Fönly)	1 /	990.00	990.00
134.5	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	SV 6.4 Till 6	Andre Andreas	210.00	600.00
145	piéce	Metal document tray, 3 layers	2/	310,00	620.00
146	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	A fatanatial	Transport	\$\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac	160.00
146	piece	Meter stick	0 / Z	20:00	160.00
1/17	aniaca a	Midrofiber duster	- · -	10000	9050 00
177	piece .	Microfiper duster	3/	190.00	950.00
	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	Microfiber spinning magic spin			
1 40	The second of	regional Little in the Little Tay Co.	a to print part		
148	piece	mop with bucket 2 heads	بروس		
		rotating 360 degrees	2	-1,100.00	2,200.00
7.4			1	Million I	
149	piece	Mop handle, screw type,	(page-majorate	Mariner A	at down
		aluminum handle	10	260:00 🔪	2,600.00
_	100		Sept.		
150	piece 🦠	Mop head	12	75:00	900.00
			1 1		
151	pack	Mounting sheet A3L, 297min x	O a war		
151	Paok	420mm	10-	95.00	950.00
			March September	Salaring For	
152	ream	Multi-purpose (copy) a4, 70 gsm	10 /	176.00	1,760.00
_					
153	ream	Multi-purpose (copy) Legal, 70		_	
133	14/411	gsm	10	198.00	1,980.00
154	piece	Multipurpose scissors, 8.5in	5 /	51.00	255.00
155	gallon	Muriatic acid 3.785 L	2	68.00	136.00
150		note pad, stick on (2"x3"), 100			
156	pad	sheets per pad	25 /	18.00	450.00
		• •			
					17 264.60

		Note and stick on (211-211) 100		T	
157	pad	Note pad, stick on (3"x3"), 100 sheets per pad			
		silves per pad	28	21.00	588.00
158	pad	Note pad, stick on (3"x4"), 100	 		
150	Patt .	sheets per pad	5	27.00	125.00
	-			27.00	135.00
159	piece	Notebook, 60 gsm (100 leaves)			
	1	(80s only)	50 /	12.00	600.00
	<u> </u>	77 / 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			200.00
160	piece	Notebook spiral, 80 leaves 152 x			
		216 m (6x8 1/2)	10	12.00	120.00
	<u></u>	Notebook, 80 sheets, non-spiral	· /		
161	piece	(Mindanao Notebook)	~ 40 4	12.00	
		(VIIII GAITAG I VOLCOOOK)	40 🗸	12.00	480.00
160		Notebook springless, color	i a	Marchine Marchine	
162	piece	green, 80 pages	40 %	47.00	1 000 00
	دونس	A The second second		7.00	1,880.00
163	pack	Nylon scouring pad, 5 pcs per	The Park	200	
105	Public	pack?	5	150.00	750.00
			9/		
164 🐔	piece	Office ring binder, long, color	The state of the s		
		green (3 ring binder)	₹.,35 🌭	·. 450.00 冷、	2,250.00
- (1997) 2000 - 1980 2000 - 1980		Other Co.	macaa A		NYS A MIN
165%	bottle	Oil, for general purpose	ark of the		
		lubricant, 120 ml	2	41.00	82.00
	**************************************	Pail w/ cover, plastic, 12"			
166	piece	diameter x 11" depth, 4 gallons,	wolan.		
Company of the		blue	c	350.00	75000
			1	350,00	1,750 00
78.	T	Pail w/ cover, plastic, 12"			
167	piece -	diameter x 11" depth, 4 gallons,	38.5		
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		green	5	350.00	1,750.00
\$. Q	Winner & Str.		🖊		
	The freeze of	Pail w/ cover, plastic, 12"	بناورند	1 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	
168	piece	diameter $x = 11^n$ depth, 4 gallons,	A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH		
		white	5 7	// 350.00 J	1,750.00
1.60	经营业 医多				
169	piece	Pail, medium, 30 liters capacity	2 🕢	312.50	625.00
	1. (京語 1885) 「新語言語語	Paper cutter, 15 sheets capacity,	er (SSS). Festive - Associa	State of the state	A Secretary Control of the Control o
170	piece	up to A3 size paper.	1	and of the	005.00
		up to Ab size paper.	1	895.00	895.00
171	piece	Paper towel holder/dispenser	2	455,00	910.00
	F	A The management			710.00
172	dozen	Paper towel tissue, interfolder	25	78.00	1,950.00
			n gyar roser /		
173	piece	Paper towels, 1 ply 175 pulls per	7		
,	r	pack	64	75.00	4,800.00
	-	Dopar multi numana () A.A.			
174	ream	Paper, multi-purpose (copy) A4,	11	179.00	1.050.00
		70 gsm	11	178.00	1,958.00
	_	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY),	•	-	
175	ream	Legal size, 70gsm	5	198.00	990.00
		3, · • 3		,	
177	box		3 /	17.00	51.00
176	UUX	Paperclip, gem type, 48mm, 100	ا / د	17.00	J1.00 [

		pieces per box			
177	box	Pencil #2 lead, with eraser, 1 dozen per box (mongol)	81	67.20	5,443.20
178	box	Pencil, lead, w/ eraser, wood cased, hardness: HB	. 10	67.20	672.00
179	piece	Pencil eraser, good quality (mongol)	20	7.00	140.00
180	piece	pencil sharpener, metal	3 /	190.00	570.00
181	piece	Pencil #2 lead, with eraser, 1 dozen per box	2	73.00/	146.00
182	piece	Permanent ink refill, black	5/	11.00	55.00
183	piece	Permanent pentel pen (black)	20 /	/11.00	220.00
184	piece.	Permanent pentel pen (blue)	15/	11.00	165.00
185	piece	PET trigger spray bottle 750 ml (lear (700mE)	5/	112:00	560.00
186	piece	Photo paper A4, 230 gsm, high glossy, 20 sheets	23	75.00	1,725.00
187	pack.	Photo paper, 180g/m2	10	105.00	1,050.00
188	pack	Photo paper, 8.5" x 13" (A4 size)	5 /	58:00	290.00
189	pack	Photo paper, A4, premium	6	145.00 /	870,00
190	pack	Plastic bag (Sando Bag, large)	3 /	125.00	375.00
191	piece	Plastic boxes, airtight, asssorted sizes (LXWXH) in: 7 x 7x 5; 6x5x25 75x6x25; 12x	and the same and the same and		
A. S. Janes		12×8	10 /	1,169.00	11,690.00
192	piece	Plastic bucket	5./	385.00	1,925.00
193	piece	Plastic natural stackable jerry	3	565.00	1,695.00
194	piece	Plastic pail/bucket (white, 5 gallon with grip handle, with lid)	6 /	350.00	2,100.00
195	meter	Plastic trays, big, rectangle	10 /	230.00	2,300.00
196	piece	Portfolio, envelope type, 216mm x 330mm (Accordion Env)	10 /	135.00	1,350.00
197	box	Post envelope, white, long, 100's/box (Five Star)	1 /	150.00	150.00
198	piece	Press folder with metal tab long glossy green	10 🗸	30.00 🗸	300.00

100	4.	Price tag label, 0.63 x 0.81",	T -		
199	roll	1000/roli	20	12.50	250.00
200	piece	Puncher, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide	1	135.00	135.00
201	case	Push pin, flat head type, assorted colors, 100 pieces per case	15	24.00	360.00
202	piece	Rags (small)	1/	48.00	48.00
203	piece	Raincoat	7	450.00	3,150.00
204	piece	Rechargeable emergency light	4	1,063.00	4,252.00
205	piece	Record book, 300 pages, size. 214mm x 278mm min (Official)	66	160.00	10,560.00
206	piece	Record book 500 pages, size: 214mm x-278mm min (Official)	26	170.00	4,420.00
207	pjece.	Ring binder 1." x 44", Black, Thick	5	25 00	125.00
208	box.	RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#18)	1 /	345.00	345.00
209	pair	Rubber boots (SIZE 10)	4 /	270.00	1,080.00
		Rubber boots (SIZE 9)	4 /	270.00	1,080,00
211	304) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Rüler, 12 inches transparent	10	4.00	40.00
212.	piece	Ruler, plastic, 450mm, 1 pc in individual plastic	4 /	45,00	180.00
213	piece	Scissors, 6", symmetrical	37	13:00	481.00
214	pair	Scissors, stainless steel, 7 1/4"	3	29.00	87.00
215	pair	Scissors, symmetrical blade, length: 65mm min	5//	38.00	190.00
216	roll 🦠	Scotch tape (1")	15.	16.00	240.00
217	pack	SCOURING PAD, with foam, 5 pieces per pack.	2	165.00 /	330.00
218	piece	Seminar ID badge, 4" x" 3"," plastic	55 /	12.50	687.50
219	box	Sign pen BL-GC3 Black, 0.3	2	720.00	1,440.00
220	piece	SIGN PEN, #0.4, 12 pcs per box, black	24	18.50	444.00
221	piece	SIGN PEN, #0.4, 12 pes per box, blue	24	18.50	444.00
222	piece	Sign pen, assorted colors (black,	10	18.00	180.00

		blue, red) (my gel)		T	
223	piece	Sign pen, black	44	18.00	792.00
224	piece	Sign pen, black (ball point: 0.3)	50	18.50	925.00
225	dozen	Sign pen, black, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	40 /	18.00	720.00
226	piece	Sign pen, blue (ball point: 0.3)	51	18.50	943.50
227	piece	Sign pen, blue, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	78 /	18.00	1,404.00
228	box	Sign pen, red, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	72-/	18.00	1,296.00
229	piece	Sign pen, red (ball point: 0.3)	50	38.40	1,920.00
230	piece	Soap dish with cover	4. /	45.50	182.00
231 	piece	Soap, bathroom, 90 grams	24	32.00	768.00
232	gallon	Sodium hypochlorite, liquid	1/	145.00	145.00
233	piece /	Sponge (scouring pad)	15	28.00	420.00
234	piece	Stainless ruler (30cm)	1	21.00	21.00
:235	piece.	Stainless ruler (45cm)	1	43.00	43.00
236	box	Staple HD-3LS 13mm (1215 Fa-H), Max box of 10's	1/	540.00	. 540.00
237	-box	Staple wire #35	7/	27.00	189.00
238	box	Staple wire, for heavy duty staplers (23/13)	2	440.00	880.00
239	piece	Stapler, standard, heavy duty with staple remover (max) (HD50R/MAX)	9	398.00	3,582.00
240	piece	Steel ruler, I foot	5	21.00	105.00
241	piece	Stick broom	5 7	35.00.	175.00
242	piece	Sticker paper, 216mm x 330mm, 20 sheets	10 /	55.00	550.00
243	paek .	Sticker photopaper A4 size, glossy, thick, 20 sheets	110	70.00	7,700.00
244	piece	Sticky notes with flags and tags	5 /	162.00	810.00
245	piece	Storage box, made of cardboard, 9x9 placers of 2 ml screwcapped tubes	10	94.00	940.00
246	piece	Table lamp, solar	2	3,950.00	7,900.00

247 pack cover, 100pcs/pack) 30			Tag boards, 24 x 17 1/2 (genus		_		·
248 piece Tope measure, 150 cm 10 240.00 2,400.00	247	pack					
Tape, masking, 12mm x 25 20	240			30	/	140.00	4,200.00
meters	248	piece	Tape measure, 150 cm	10	/	240.00	2,400.00
meters	249	roll	Tape, masking, 12mm x 25	 		 	
TAPE masking 24mm, 50 meters length (95 meters) 3 30.00 90.00	277	1011			,	15 50	310.00
Table Description Table Description Table Description Desc			<u></u>		1	13.30	310.00
meters length (95 meters) 3 30,00 90,00	250	ro11	TAPE, masking, 24mm, 50		_		
251 roll TAPE, masking, 48mm, 50 meters length (25 meters) 2 58.00 116.00	250	1011	meters length (95 meters)	3	/	30.00	00.00
meters length (25 meters)				1	•	30.00	90.00
meters length (25 meters)	251	ro11	TAPE, masking, 48mm, 50				
Tape, transparent, 1/2 inch 10 10.00 100.00	231	1011		2	,	58.00	116.00
Tape transparent 24min 50					/	30.00	110.00
253 roll Tape transparent 24mm, 50	252	roll	Tape, transparent: 1/2 inch	10.		10.00	100.00
254 box			The state of the s		1		100.00
meters	252	ro11	Tape, transparent, 24mm, 50	S	ng sa n	1	
254 box	233	1011	meters	3.4	1		45.00
255 pack Tissue paper 4 rolls per pack 1 50.00 50.00		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		The same			45.00
255 pack Tissue paper 4 rolls per pack 1 50.00 50.00	254	box 🦠	Thumbtacks	55%	\$2.0	~ <9.00	45.00
256 Piece Toilet bowl, brush 29.00 1116.00				200	1		75.00
256	255	«páck »	Tissue paper 4 rolls per pack	10 17 17 17 17		50:00	50.00
257 piece Toilet deodorant cake, 50g, 3 12 105.00 1260.00	ر ا الله الله الله الله الله الله الله ال	Sept. Married		BR Ber	reneway Tengan		30.00
Trash bag plastic black large 10 pos/roll Trash bin w/ cover and foot pedal, stainless steel, 10L capacity 2	256	piece	Toilet bowl brush	4.7	/	29:00:2	116 00
Proceedings Proceeding Pr				The state of the s	Ý.,		
Proceedings Proceeding Pr	257	Tipop 1	Toilet deodorant cake, 50g, 3		- 1 ₂	The Control of the Co	TAY TO THE
258 pack Toilet tissue paper 2-ply sheets, 150 pulls 205		hiere	[2-48] +820, W. W. K. (C.)	12	<u>/</u> "	105:00	12260.00
Pack Sheets, 150 pulls 205 / 78.00 15,990,00		Y I I S		''			
Sheets, 150 pulls 205	250	2.212.	Toilet tissue paper 2-ply				
259 pack Toilet-paper, 12 rolls per pack 75 105.00 7;875.00	230	pack		205	1	78 no	15.000.00
260 Toll Stracing paper (20" X 30" X 8 10 190.00 1900.00 1900.00					ABO. Hea	70.00	15,550,00
260 Foll Stracing paper (20" X 30" X 8 10	259	pack	Toilet paper, 12 rolls per pack	75	34319	105.00	2 7 875 00±
Trash bin w/ cover and foot pedal, stainless steel, 10L capacity Trash bins with cover (large size) Trash bins with cover (medium size) Tr							[400 (400 A) 1 (400 A)
10	360	The same	Tracing paper (20" X 30" X 8		22.23.1		1934
261 meters Transparent, cellophane, thick 50 54.00 2,700.00	200	TOIL		10 /	/	190 00	1,000,00
262 piece Trash bag, plastic, black, Extra 10 6:70 67.00 263 roll Trash bag, plastic black, large, 10 pcs/roll 10 45:00 450.00 264 roll Trash bag, plastic black, large, 10 pcs/roll 20 45:00 900.00 265 roll Trash bag, plastic transparent 10 20 67.20 672.00 266 unit pedal, stainless steel, 10L capacity 2 1,150.00 2,300.00 267 piece Trash bins with cover (large size) 3 535.00 1,605.00 268 piece Trash bins with cover (medium size) 3 450.00 1,350.00		Bound of the same		,		1 / 10 / 20	
262 piece Trash bag, plastic, black, Extra 10 6:70 67.00 263 roll Trash bag, plastic black, large, 10 pcs/roll 10 45:00 450.00 264 roll Trash bag, plastic black, large, 10 pcs/roll 20 45:00 900.00 265 roll Trash bag, plastic transparent 10 20 67.20 672.00 266 unit pedal, stainless steel, 10L capacity 2 1,150.00 2,300.00 267 piece Trash bins with cover (large size) 3 535.00 1,605.00 268 piece Trash bins with cover (medium size) 3 450.00 1,350.00	261	meters =	Transparent, cellophane, thick	50		54:00	2.700.00
262 piece large, 10 pcs/roll 10 67.00 67.00 263 roll Trash bag, plastic, black, large, 10 pcs/roll 10 45.00 450.00 264 roll Trash bag, plastic, black, large, 10 pcs/roll 20 45.00 900.00 265 roll Trashbag, plastic, transparent, 10 pcs/roll (small only) 10 67.20 672.00 266 unit pedal, stainless steel, 10L capacity 2 1,150.00 2,300.00 267 piece Trash bins with cover (large size) 3 535.00 1,605.00 268 piece Trash bins with cover (medium size) 3 450.00 1,350.00				a server de la constitución de l	100		
262 piece large, 10 pcs/roll 10 67.00 67.00 263 roll Trash bag, plastic, black, large, 10 pcs/roll 10 45.00 450.00 264 roll Trash bag, plastic, black, large, 10 pcs/roll 20 45.00 900.00 265 roll Trashbag, plastic, transparent, 10 pcs/roll (small only) 10 67.20 672.00 266 unit pedal, stainless steel, 10L capacity 2 1,150.00 2,300.00 267 piece Trash bins with cover (large size) 3 535.00 1,605.00 268 piece Trash bins with cover (medium size) 3 450.00 1,350.00	262	The second to	Trash bag, plastic; black, Extra	active of the	V. 17.	1112153	AND AND
Trash bag plastic black large 10 45,00 450.00	202 🗯	piece	2 Ann 186 600 No. 370 100 100 Me of	10.		670	67.00
10 pcs/roll 10 pcs/roll 10 45,00 450.00			Section of the sectio	State of the state	94		
10 pcs/roll 10 pcs/roll 10 45,00 450.00	0.60		Trash bag, plastic black, large,			Mospie C	Assistant -
264 roll Trash bag, plastic, black, large, 20 45:00 900.00 265 roll Trashbag, plastic, transparent, 10 pcs/roll (small only) 10 67.20 672.00 266 unit Trash bin w/ cover and foot pedal, stainless steel, 10L capacity 2 1,150.00 2,300.00 267 piece Trash bins with cover (large size) 3 535.00 1,605.00 268 piece Trash bins with cover (medium size) 3 450.00 1,350.00	263	roll	10 pcs/roll	10	****	45 00	450.00
10 10 pcs/roll 20 45:00 900.00					/		
10 10 pcs/roll 20 45:00 900.00	064	<u>-</u> ਾੜ	Trash bag, plastic, black, large,	7	ă.	territoria de la companya de la comp	
roll Trashbag, plastic; transparent; 10 pcs/roll (small only) 10 67.20 672.00 Trash bin w/ cover and foot pedal, stainless steel, 10L capacity 2 1,150.00 2,300.00 Trash bins with cover (large size) 3 535.00 1,605.00 Trash bins with cover (medium size) 3 450.00 1,350.00	264	toll		20	*]	45 00	900.00
265 Foli			The state of the s	907 1775 Van (1775			, ,
265 Foli	265	4.	Trashbag, plastic, transparent, 10	不能证券	3 i. i.	read to the	
Trash bin w/ cover and foot pedal, stainless steel, 10L capacity 2 1,150.00 2,300.00 267 piece Trash bins with cover (large size) 3 535.00 1,605.00 268 piece Trash bins with cover (medium size) 3 450.00 1,350.00	265	roll	The state of the s	10		67.20	672.00
266 unit pedal, stainless steel, 10L capacity 2 1,150.00 2,300.00 267 piece Trash bins with cover (large size) 3 535.00 1,605.00 268 piece Trash bins with cover (medium size) 3 450.00 1,350.00		•	position (sindir only)		<u> </u>	01.20	012.00
266 unit pedal, stainless steel, 10L capacity 2 1,150.00 2,300.00 267 piece Trash bins with cover (large size) 3 535.00 1,605.00 268 piece Trash bins with cover (medium size) 3 450.00 1,350.00			Trash bin w/ cover and foot		-		-
Capacity 2 1,150.00 2,300.00	266	unit	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1	1	
piece Trash bins with cover (large size) 3 535.00 1,605.00 Trash bins with cover (medium size) 3 450.00 1,350.00	200		-	່ າ		1 150 00	2 300 00
268 piece size) 3 535.00 1,605.00 Trash bins with cover (medium size) 3 450.00 1,350.00			oupaoity		/	1,130.00	2,300.00
268 piece size) 3 535.00 1,605.00 Trash bins with cover (medium size) 3 450.00 1,350.00			Trash bins with cover (large		-		-
268 piece Trash bins with cover (medium size) 3 / 450.00 / 1,350.00	267	piece	` -	2		535.00	1 605 00
208 piece size) 3 / 450.00 / 1,350.00			oreo,	, ,		333.00	1,000.00
208 piece size) 3 / 450.00 / 1,350.00			Trash hing with cover (medium				
	268	piece		2	/	450.00	1 250 00
			3120)	3 /		430.00 /	1,550.00
				 .			

269	piece	Trash bins with cover (small size)	4 /	235.00	940.00
270	piece	Trash bins with cover (120 liters)	3 /	4,200.00	12,600.00
271	piece	Trash can, plastic (2-3 gal, flip- top) (hi-top)	5 /	230.00	1,150.00
272	piece	Trashcan, plastic, 10L cap	5	235.00	1,175.00
273	piece	Very fine point pen, black (pilot)	8	33.00	264.00
274	piece	Very fine point pen, blue (pilot)	8	33.00	264.00
275	piece	Very fine point pen, red (pilot)	8/2	33.00	264.00
276	piece	White envelope #10, 80 gsm	25	3.00	75.00
277	pack	White folder, long	49 /	3.90	191.10
278	piecé	Whiteboard marker, refill, black	5.	116.00	580.00
279	piece.	Window cleaning squeegee (300 mm)	2	450.00	900.00
280	pad	Yellow pad (80 leaves)	1	21.00	21.00
					18,454-10
					616,171.10
- 1	 6 - 90,700 f.5 	AGE LOCA SPECIES II. CRESSI DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DE CONTRACTOR DE CON	ett kan er fill statisk står, er i mid fallet.	STANDER OF WARREST	医柯二唑 医二甲基二甲基酚 二氯甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基

THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH FOLLOWS

- assigned to them in In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 6. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this agreement, viz,:
 - the Bid Form and the Price Schedule submitted by the Bidder,
 - (h) the Schedule of Requirements,
 - the Technical Specifications;
 - the General Conditions of Contract;
 - the Special Conditions of Contract; and,
 - the Entity's Notification of Award.
- 7. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Entity to the Supplier as hereinafter mentioned, the Supplier hereby covenants with the Entity to provide the goods and services and to remedy defects therein in conformity in all respects with the provisions of the Contract.

10

8. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Supplier in consideration of the provision of the goods and services and the remedying of defects therein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

The Common Seal of CMU, Musuan, Bukidnon was herein affixed in the presence of JESUS ANTONIO G. DERIJE.

Binding Signature of Entity:	
Binding Signature of Entity JESUS ANTONIO G. DEI President	4// Fagurage
Witness: RICO A. MARIN BAC Chairman	MARIA JAMELLAH CENESTRIM MAGALONA Chief, Accounting Unit
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES) PROVINCE OF BUKIDNON)s.s. MUNICIPALITY OF MARAMAG) BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for in the above judgment of the personally appeared the following, exhibiting to a con Notarial Practice.	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT urisdiction, on this
Name	Competent Evidence of Identity Date/place Issued
JESUS ANTONIO G. DERIJE FERLITA O. CAPUYAN	
Known to me to be the same person who execute act and deed	d the foregoing instrument and who acknowledge to me that the same is their free and voluntary tent consisting of (6) pages including this page, signed by the parties and their witnesses on each whereon the acknowledgement is written.
IN TESTIMONY, WHEREOF, I have hereunto's	et my hand and affixed on every page hereof my notarial seal this day of
10C. NO. <u>032</u> PAGE NO. <u>135</u> 100K NO. <u>777</u> 101ES OF <u>2019</u>	ATTY MAICHEL RICK A. MACARAYAN NOTARY PUBLIC UNTIL DECEMBER 31, ZOZO IBP NO. 001699 1. 16:19 BUKIDNON TR NO. 2764005:1-16-19 BUKIDNON TTORNEY'S ROLL NO. 61863

Signed, sealed, and delivered by V.S TAY, INC. In the presence of FERLITA O. CAPUYAN.



Republic of the Philip

NOTICE TO PROCEED

MS. FERLITA O. CAPUYAN
Sales Representative
VS TAY INCORPORATED
PhilGEPS Certificate # 2004-11190
125 Magsaysay Avenue,
Davao City, Davao Del Sur

Dear Madam/Sir:

Very truly yours,

The attached Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to V.Ś TAY, INCORPORATED for the PROCUREMENT OF OFFICE SUPPLIES, may commence after receipt of this notice but not to exceed sixty (60) calendar days.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Bids and Awards Office.

JESUS ANTONIO G. DERIVE President
Conformed:
Japunga
FERLITA D. CAPWAN
Printed Name of Representative Over Signature
1-3-20
Date